Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		ents Recordation Services RE of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office x 1450	CORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic	
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450		Attorr	ney Docket No. <u>125686</u>
		cord the attached document. The state of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. A. Name and a	ddress of receiving party:
		Anton HALE			GEOSYSTEMS AG CH-WILD-STRASSE
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? es 🛛 No	CH-9435 SWITZE	HEERBRUGG RLAND
3.	A. ⊠ □	_	erger ange of Name	B. Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No
	В.	Execution Date: November 8, 200	05		
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/554,4	<u>59</u>	B. Patent No.(s	r)
	Additional numbers attached?				
	C.	Title of Application: <u>DEVICE F</u>	OR ADJUSTING T	HE ANGLE OF A S	IGHTING UNIT TO A TARGET
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff				posit Account No. 15-0461 the total fe the amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	0	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461.
9.	To to	ánal document	d any astached copy is a true copy of the		
		es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 e O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839			
		1 /			

PATENT REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Anton HÄLE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)				
		(4)			3	
		to each	In consideration of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and v and herdby do	aluable consideration paid les assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Leica Geosystems AG			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-94	135 Heerbrugg Switzerla	and	
		(herein the enti inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee fire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa- lation, international, confirmation ons, reissues and reexamination) and Assignee's heirs, suc United States of America tent including any and all n, substitute and reissue a	cessors, assign as defined in provisional, n pplication(s),	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING	THE ANGLE OF A SIGH	TING UNIT	TO A TARGET
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					 ,
	Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 125686)
			ich the undersigned has (have) n date herewith or	executed an application f	or patent in th	e United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		-	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ar		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 25, 2005		-	
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agu identifi	plication or continuation or d signee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereby	ivision the in obtaining to execute on all Converse to perform the States or izes and g from said therein a minding on long grants to the said of the	the all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue and govidence and going forward the all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assisting and that he has not exchanged and that he has not exchanged and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the	pplication based thereon, with such interference. d perform any act which ial Property or similar ag ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade ignee, as Assignee of the souted, and will not execussigns and legal represent PLC the power to insert of the secuted.	for the invent may be necess reements. , maintain or a mark Office to entire interest ite, any agreen tatives. on this assignment	tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	opposite the undersigned	l name(s).	
Date	November 8.	_		auton Ro	4 2	Á. HŐIG (SEAL)
Date				· SA WELL STUDY		
Date					÷	
Date			3		1	
Date)	
Date					3	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature			
	This assignment should pre	ferably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu t two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S.A.		
Date	November 8.	_	_	her de men		Heint Linguner
Date	Vonecele 8. 1			Melenista	A.	KCAUS SCHWETT

PATENT

REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0944